DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2016-885762 08/10/2016 03:28 PM

Rec:\$15.00 Total:\$15.00

HERITAGE LAW GROUP

Pgs=3

APN: 1220-09-810-081

When Recorded, Please Return To: Heritage Law Group, P.C. 1625 Highway 88, Suite 304 Minden, Nevada 89423

Mail Future Tax Statements To: Debra Ross 1037 Wagon Wheel Ct. Gardnerville, NV 89460



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E03

CORRECTED DEATH OF GRANTOR AFFIDAVIT

This document is being filed *nunc pro tunc* to correct the legal description of document number 879344, recorded on April 13, 2016, and does not affect ownership

I, Debra Kay Ross, being duly sworn, deposes and says under the penalty of perjury that Josef Lagoja, the decedent named in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death, is the same person as Josef Lagoja, named as the grantor in the *Deed Upon Death* recorded on March 16, 2016, as document number 2016-878221, records of the Douglas County Recorder concerning the real property commonly known as 1037 Wagon Wheel Ct, Gardnerville, Nevada 89460, located in the County of Douglas and more particularly described as:

A parcel of land located within a portion of the Southeast one-quarter (SE ¼) of Section 9, Township 12 North, Range 20 East, Mount Diablo Baseline and Meridian, Douglas County, Nevada, described as follows:

Commencing at the Northeast corner of Lot 306 as shown on the official plat for Gardnerville Ranchos Unit No. 2 in Book 1 as Document no. 28377; thence North 89° 47' 02" West, 220.07 feet to THE POINT OF BEGINNING; thence South 00° 12' 58" West, 200.00 feet; thence North 89° 47' 02" West 220.07 feet; thence North 00° 12' 58" East, 175.00 feet; thence along the arc of a curve to the right having a radius of 25.00 feet, delta of 90° 00' 00" and an arc length of 39.27 feet; thence South 89° 47' 02" East, 195.07 feet to THE POINT OF BEGINNING, containing 1.01 acres, more or less.

Pursuant to NRS 111.312, the above legal description previously appeared in *Revocable Grant Deed Upon Death* as document number 878221, recorded on March 16, 2016.

I, Debra Kay Ross am the beneficiary to whom the real property is conveyed upon the death of the grantor Josef Lagoja. No other beneficiary is named in the deed upon death.

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AFFIRMS THAT THIS DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING CONTAINS A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OF A PERSON OR PERSONS.

Date: July <u>26</u>, 2016

)

State of Nevada

) ss.

County of Douglas

Subscribed and sworn to before me this July 26, 2016,

by Debra Kay Ross.

Mary E. Baldecchi

MARY E. BALDECCHI
Notary Public, State of Nevada
Appointment No. 93-0282-5
My Appt. Expires January 10, 2017



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

VITAL STATISTICS

CASE FILE NO. 3884351

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2016004857

TVDP AD	STATE FILE NUMBER							MBER					
TYPE OR PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,	MIDDLE,LAS	T,SUFFIX)				2. DATI	OF DEATH (Wo/Day/Year)	3a. COUN	TY OF DE	ATH	
PERMANENT	Josef LAGOJA							March 16, 2016 Douglas					
BLACK INK	3b, CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH 3c. HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION -Name(If not either						or, give street						
DECEDENT	Gardnerville		Gardnervil	lle Health a	nd Rehab		Inpatient(Specify) Nursing Home M Th UNDER 1 YEAR ITC LINDER 1 DAY In DATE OF RIPTH (Medical)						
	5 RACE White			6. Hispanic Origin? Specify 7a. AGE-Last birthday			rthday 7b. UN		U. U.IDEIX I D	TO DATE	OF BIRTH		
ļ	(Specify)			No - Non-Hispanic (Years) 85			85 MOS	[]	HOURS MI	15	July 02,	1930	
AAAI MATA IN	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US		CITIZEN OF WHA				- 10) 12. SURV	VING SPOUSE'S	NAME (Last nar	ne prior to firs	t manlage)	
INSTITUTION SEE	name country) Austria			United States 12			Widowed						
REGARDING COMPLETION OF	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 14a. USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of Social Security Number 14b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY Ever in US Armed Forces? No												
RESIDENCE ITEMS		15b. COUNT	Υ	15c. CITY, T				EET AND NUMBER			15e, INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes		
لحا	Nevada	ا ا	ouglas		Gardnerville	10	37 Wagon Wh	eel Ct	-	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, whic	or No)	(Specify Yes Yes	
DADENTO	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME				-	17. MOTI	ER/PARENT	NAME (Fire	Middle Last	Suffix)	1	l.	
PARENTS								N			V.,	N	
i	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type	•		16b. M	AILING ADDRI	100	7%	100			1	1	
	Debra ROSS 1020 Wagon Wheel Ct, Gardnerville, Nevada 89460 19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, OTHER (Specify) 19b. CEMETERY OR CREMATORY - NAME 19c. LOCATION City or Town State												
DISPOSITION	198. BURIAL, CREMATION, RE Cremat		IER (Specify) 195	. CEMETERY		RY - NAME Iry's Crema	atory		19c. LOCATIO	•		late	
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SI)r Parson Action o	s Such) Ion	6. FUNERAL D			ADDRESS OF		son City N	PVACE 8	3/01	
		R ROBII	•		CENSE NUMBI				Carson Val	ley Funera	il Home		
			ENTICATED		870	1	400		y 395 N Ga	•		<u> </u>	
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADD												
	21a. To the best of my kn	ignature & Titl	e) SIGNA	TURE AUTH		1 6 8			for investigation the cause(s) st			rred	
	ag X	JOSE A	GUIRRE M.	D.		T S P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P				aar (athain	- a me)		
CERTIFIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo		21c. HOUF	R OF DEATH	The same of the sa	G 60 335	DATE SIGNE	D (Mo/Day/Yr	2	2c. HOUR OF	DEATH		
	March 21, 2016	45	IAN IS OTHER TH	11:58	B	ORO COMER'	PROMOLING	ED DEAD (14		2e, PRONOU	NOED DE	D AT (Lea-	
	은병 (Type or Print)	JING PITTOIC	MINIT OTHER IN	AN CERTIFIED	· \	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	. PRUNUUNU	ED DEAD (Mo	(Uary/Yr)	28. PRONOU	NCED DEA	M AT (HOU	
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF	CERTIFIER	(PHYSICIAN, ATT	ENDING PHYS	SICIAN, MEDIC	AL EXAMINE	R, OR CORO	NER) (Type or	Print)	23b. LICEN	ISE NUMBI	ER	
		Jose Aguir	rre M.D. 160	0 Medical P						1	11479		
REGISTRAR	24a, REGISTRAR (Signature)		RALYNN A			4b. DATE RE		N. 3"	1	I DUE TO CO			
	25 INMEDIATE CALLES		ATURE AUTHE				March 2	1, 2016	<u> </u>	ES 📋	NO [
CAUSE OF DEATH	PART) Cardionulmonary Arrest								between o	nset and dea			
DEAIN	DUE TO, OR A	1. 1.				-		·		l prince:	habusaa		
CONDITIONS	(b) Severe Protein Calorie Malnutrition						nerweeti ol	INGER EINGE CIGAR					
ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:								neat and dec				
CAUSE >	Adult Failure To Thrive						i with Agr	EN VAL DEL WOOM ON LOOK AND GER					
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR A	AS A CONSE	QUENCE OF:							Interval	between o	nset and dea	
/ / /	(d)		\							i			
	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS-Conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in Part 1. 26. AUTOPSY (Specif 27. WAS CASE Unknown Etiology												
					The state of the s					No) No	(Specify Y	D TO CORON	
	28e, ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	. 1280. DATE C	OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Y	r) 28c. F	HOUR OF INJURY	28d. DES	CRIBE HOW INJ	JRY OCCURRED				-	
	i												
			OF IN HIDY ALE	nome, farm, str	eet, factory, off	ice 28g. LO	CATION	STREET OR	R.F.D. No.	CITY OR TO	MN	STATE	
	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify	y 28f PLACE	OF HISORY-ALI										
	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No)	y 28f. PLACE puilding, et	c. (Specify)		<u> </u>								
		y 28f; PLACE building, et	c. (Specify)		STATE	REGISTRA	NR .		·			-	
		y 28f, PLACE building, et	c. (Specify)		STATE	REGISTRA	AR .					-	
		y 28f. PLACE puilding, et	c. (Specify)		STATE	REGISTRA	AR						
		y 28f. PLACE puilding, et	c. (Specify)		STATE	REGISTRA	AR						
		28f. PLACE building, et	c. (Specify)		STATE	REGISTRA	AR			-			
		y 28f. PLACE building, et	c. (Specify)		STATE	REGISTRA	AR				VRS-I	₹p+20120523	

620194

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

3/22/2016

STATE REGISTRAR
SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED



This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

State of Nevada Declaration of Value	FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
Declaration of value	Document/Instrument #
Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Book: Page:
a) 1220-009-810-081 b)	Date of Recording:
c)	Notes:
2 Type of Property:	
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2- e) Apt. Bldg. f) C	ingle Fam. Res4 Plex omm'l/Ind'l lobile Home
Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of	property) \$
Transfer Tax Value:	\$ 0.00
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ <u>0.00</u>
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.	090, Section: 3
 b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Correct correct full legal description. 	ction to Document #879344, Recorded on 4/13/16 to
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferre	d:%
and NRS 375.110, that the information provider and can be supported by documentation if continuous therein. Furthermore, the disallowance of a additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10 to 10	/ /
Pursuant to NRS 375.080, the Buyer and S additional amount owed. Signature:	seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any Capacity: Paralegal
VVIC	PUNED (ODANIES) INFORMATION DECILIDED
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION - REQUIRED Name: Josef Lagoja	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION - REQUIRED Name: Debra Kay Ross
Address: 1037 Wagon Wheel Ct. City, State, ZIP: Gardnerville, NV 89460	Address: 1020 Wagon Wheel Ct. City, State, ZIP: Gardnerville, NV 89460
	DING (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER) Escrow #

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)